
MOORESVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 

SCHEDULE 2025 
 
 
 
 

Wed.  Aug. 13​​ @ CG w/ SB, IC - postponed​​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 3:15 
 
Thur. Aug. 21​ ​ @ CG w/ Erwin, SD​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 3:15 
 
Wed. Aug. 27​ ​ @ SD w/ SB, ND​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:45 
 
Wed. Sept. 3​ ​ @ SB(MMS hosts) w/Ellis, IC​​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 3:15 
 
Fri.    Sept. 5​ ​ Invitational -Friday Night Lights​  Away​ ​ 5:00​ ​ 2:45 
​ ​ ​ @ Ivy Redmond Sports Complex 
 
Thur. Sept. 11​​ @ SB w/ Erwin, SD​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 3:15 
 
Wed. Sept. 17​​ @ Ellis w/ SB, ND​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:45 
 
Tue. Sept. 23​ ​ @ SB(MMS hosts) w/ CG, IC​​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 3:15 
 
Wed. Oct. 1​ ​ @ ND w/ SD, IC​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:45 
 
Wed. Oct. 8​ ​ @ Ellis​- Conference Championship Away​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:45 
 
 
 
 
Boys Head Coach: Troy Conley 
Boys Assistant Coach: Alex Thornhill 
Girls Head Coach: Suzanne Harrington 
Girls Assistant Coach: Kari Borowiak 
Athletic First Responders: Lori Denzel, Tannon Konopka 
Principal: Patrick Kosal 
Athletic Director: Alexis Hoopers​  


